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STATE OF WISCONSIN
BEFORE THE HEARING AND SPEECH EXAMINING BOARD
________________________________________________________________________
IN THE MATTER OF THE DISCIPLINARY        :
PROCEEDINGS AGAINST                         :
                                                                                    :           Case No. LS0412014HAS
            TIMOTHY M. GREGUIRE,                        :
                        RESPONDENT                                 :
________________________________________________________________________
 

FINAL DECISION AND ORDER
________________________________________________________________________
 
The parties to this action for purposes of §227.53, Wis. Stats., are:
 

Timothy M. Greguire
1022 Plummer Street
Wausau, WI  54403
 
Hearing and Speech Examining Board
P.O. Box 8935
Madison, WI  53708-8935
 
Department of Regulation & Licensing
Division of Enforcement
P.O. Box 8935
Madison, WI  53708-8935

 
PROCEDURAL HISTORY

 
            A hearing in the above-captioned matter was held on January 20, 2005, before Administrative Law Judge Jacquelynn
B. Rothstein.  The Division of Enforcement appeared by Attorney David Hart.  Mr. Greguire did not appear. The
Administrative Law Judge's proposed decision was filed on January 28, 2005.  The Board considered the proposed decision
at its meeting on May 2, 2005.
 
            Based on the entire record in this case, the Hearing and Speech Examining Board adopt as its final decision in this
matter the following Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law, and Order.
 

FINDINGS OF FACT
 
1.         Timothy M. Greguire (dob 9/15/65) is duly licensed as a hearing instrument specialist in Wisconsin (License No.

1191).  His license was first granted on March 3, 2001.
 
2.         Mr. Greguire’s most recent address on file with the Hearing and Speech Examining Board is 1022 Plummer Street,

Wausau, Wisconsin.
 
3.         On September 3, 2004, Mr. Greguire pled no contest in Case No. 2004CM256 to one count of disorderly conduct

contrary to section 947.01, Wis. Stats.  His plea was entered in Marathon County Circuit Court.
 
4.         On October 21, 2003, Mr. Greguire pled no contest in Case No. 2003CM515 to one count of battery and to one

count of disorderly conduct contrary to sections 940.19 (1) and 947.01, Wis. Stats.  His pleas were entered in
Marathon County Circuit Court.

 
5.         On October 9, 2002, Mr. Greguire pled no contest in Case No. 2002CT90 to one count of operating a vehicle while



intoxicated—second offense contrary to section 346.63 (1) (a), Wis. Stats.  His plea was entered in Marathon
County Circuit Court.

 
CONCLUSIONS OF LAW

 
1.   The Hearing and Speech Examining Board has jurisdiction in this matter pursuant to §459.10, Wis. Stats.
 
2.   By having engaged in the conduct as set forth in Findings of Fact 3-5, Mr. Greguire has committed unprofessional conduct

contrary to sec. 459.10, Wis. Stats. 
 

ORDER
 
            NOW THEREFORE IT IS HEREBY ORDERED that the license of Timothy M. Greguire to practice as a
hearing instrument specialist in the State of Wisconsin shall be REVOKED, beginning the date on which this Order is signed.
 
            IT IS FURTHER ORDERED that the assessable costs of this proceeding be imposed upon Timothy M. Greguire,
pursuant to sec. 440.22, Wis. Stats.
 
 

EXPLANATION OF VARIANCE
 
            The Board adopts the proposed Findings of Fact, Conclusions of Law and Order recommended by the
Administrative Law Judge with one exception. Paragraph 1 of the proposed Conclusions of Law states that the Hearing and
Speech Examining Board has jurisdiction in this matter pursuant to s. 441.07, Wis. Stats.  The Board amends paragraph 1 of
the proposed Conclusions of Law to state that the Board has jurisdiction in this matter pursuant to s. 459.10, Stats.
 
 
            Dated this 6th day of May, 2005, at Madison, Wisconsin.
 
 
                                                                        Gerard Kupperman, Chairman
                                                                        Hearing and Speech Examining Board


